AAI\ONSEN, l0l Dingletown Road, Greenwich, Fairfield County,

Connecticut, 06830, jointly and severally, on the claims for damages in the principat

AMOUNT of ONE MILLION, THREE HLNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

($1,350,000.00), plus prejudgment interest since November 5, 2014 of ONE HUNDRED

THIRTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND

68/100 CENTS ($136,327.68) ($175.68 per diem for 776 days), for a total judgment of

ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND THREE

HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND 68/100 CENTS ($1,486,327.68), for

which sums let execution issue forthwith.

2. A Default Final Judgment is hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff; MICHAEL A. SUAREZ,

as Trustee of the MAS Family Trust, whose address is 5l5l Collins Avenue, Apt. 832,

Miami Beach, FL 33140, and against Defendants, KLP HOLDINGS, INc.